The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.



; ; -
: g S
R ks :
: ‘
! | i 3
: = v a
[ j ; 1‘ :
i * . Al |, H 1 i
" i ‘ g - N o T :
; o T ~ . " ' 5
| p
. '
Pl A
- . # +
E Rt e .
- . "WWM%W .
) sy
* *
| r“
.
- . .
iy !"
) A
. . i
- —_ - N — ey
v .
. . ‘
* ¥
A 3 u N . - ,
" o
v
s
»
-
E n i
"
"
“ — el S
N
‘ -
R .
“
) A -
B ", —
B - —

[




3 Far parts or serQace cantﬁct the ‘deal & ‘ | ‘ S AEI SRS S Ea
er from
. Authonzed Onan Parts and Service Center. - whom VO}‘*‘Purchased 'thts mmpment qr mfér to your Neam

o
‘»‘, |

3

To avoid errors or deiay in hllmg your pnrts order aiways gwe the MODEL SPEC NO. and SER!AL NO from n

MW&» ,

T § ) . . S

MODEL AND SPEC NO.

>|  SERIAL NO.

M-1149

For handy reference, insert “"YOUR"
nameplate information in the spaces above.

| AWARNING

TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS WHEN CHECKING OR CHANGING ENGINE OIL
NOT TO INGEST, BREATHE THE FUMES OR CONTACT THE OIL. USED ENGINE OILS
HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED BY FEDERAL AND SOME STATE AGENCIIES AS CAUSING

CANCER.

AWARNING

TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS WHEN HANDLING ENINGE GASKETS DO NOT -
INGEST, BREATHE, OR CONTACT DUST FROM GASKETS. USE ADEQUATE VENTILATION
AND WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES, MASK AND CLOTHING. ASBESTOS HAS. BEEN

~ IDENTIFIED BY, FEDERAL AND SOME STATE AGENCIES AS CAUSING CANCER. S

LA
e



i i ' I—na.x _' ; ; N, "R

* GRID ‘ -GRID

nhaust iFianga Tvpol -3 " Head, yiinder — ©AS

Vernor Contrm3 B13 w;,iHmlHur "Brush | B8, C7 -
' B8 .o Hose| Fun]l SRR ‘ Bl o
e ' Housing, Mr ciumr Bt
e CAs Housing. Blower '~ | 87
A3 Housing. Cylmdor B7
o A13 ~ ;ﬂgguﬁngngtnrtar -B9
Fvitnr C6 . S T S

. AS Kit, Cartiretor Rupavr I . B3

‘Cranksha%t - A5 Kit, Gasket ‘- . AS
cyhnaer AS Kit. Tune-Up e B5

. Breaker B4, BS - e : I -
ﬂracket ﬂashgot o A7 ) Lever Chﬁhﬁ . o . ‘ C1
Bracket . Fill Tube A13 " Line. Fuel - Gasoline e . Ca
Bratket. Governor Contro! A11, B14 - . . ‘
Bracket lIgnition Coi) . B84 Manifold., Exhaust 7 ’ Cs
Brush Ground - Starter Bg Manifold, ]ntakn . B1
A Muffler ‘Exhaust , o (]
T Cable. 5park Piug B4 ‘ : -

Camstat A9 Numerical Index ' C12,C13,C14
Cap. Fuel Tank . .
Carburetor Gaspoline ‘B Piston ‘ ' . AB
Carbwretor Components - Gasoline 'ﬁgs Plate, Bearing - Rear . A5
C1amp,»MufF\er : . Plug. Spark ' B4

;%fm Jgnition B4 ¢ Pymp.” Fuel - Vacuum {(Gasoline) B1
Cover K Air GCleaner 81 Pump, 011 A13
Cover ., Breaker Box BS .

Lover, Dust-- Starter Bg Regulator. Voltage B11, Bi12
Cover, Exhaust C11 Ring. Piston : A8
Cover, valve A5 Rod. Connecting AB
Crankshaft A10 Rod, Control A11,B13
_ADas%pot B1 ‘Seal, Air . c5
CDrasn, D11 Falrer Ccs Seal. 011 . A5 A7
‘ , Seat, Valve . A5
Elemant A3+ Tlearer B1 Shaft. PTQ C11

, Starter Components B9, C7

- Filter Breather Tube 81,C3 Stator B11,B12

FilterF Ffue! c2 Strap. Fuel Tank o , C4
Filrer 11 C5.C6 Switch, Hatko . o C11
£lywheel- ATO Switch, Pressure - 0il c8, C11
Gasketr K Breaker Box B4, B5 Tank, Fuel * Ca
Gasker, Cylinder Head £ A5 Tappet  Valve A5
Gasket 01l Base L. A13 Tube, Breather : B1,C3
Gasket. Valve Cover® * A5 Tube, 01} . A5
Gear Camshafry ' AS Tube., Vacuum Port . A7
Gear., Crankshafr A10 '
Gear Ring A10 2 valve Exhaust : AS
Gearcase A7 valve., Intake AS
Governor Ali Valver Shut-0f¢ C4
Gudrc F\,whee A1D ' ’

e

gL

e e o

b




gﬁras*itr*

“corresponding to the ‘sane raferenco’numb-r

‘ ;Part. ‘that apply tg

?:relatnd ﬁtamb “Eath v]!um

rutnd'part e id
thﬁ”wﬂftt‘*.
Using the Model and Spec No.
your engine.

‘111ustrat1ons ake typ1ca1

‘are wnterchangoahlo between modd!a Rrght and
qb?mwer end (front) of ‘the angtna ‘ st .
I ‘ e ;, vr ﬂ . '.‘ o »: - : - l
,./1,‘,’ s e
oy g

R‘K . |
- - o e
- 7 ¢
3 ~ +
- : i-
\\:\ . @ ’ . (ﬂ*.., \\
; ’ .
7 "
AWARN#NC; This engine is not dés:gned or in-
7 e, ’rendedforusa:nanytypeolawcnan
. Use ol fhts engine in gm,:raﬂ may result in engine
tailure and cause seriou$ bodily’ injury, deafh and/or
property damage
’
v’  \
o - NOTICE!-

IR BT

Items referenced as. 0pt10na] d1cate part 1S factory
licable to alT mod . For.

y requ1red

< il R |

frum the nuwunlnt#f
Unless otherwise mentimnud in the. deucruutimﬂ“;

left sxdas are datora\nnd by Fucsn

vr!_:

field ronverswons ad

cef&’[
1nsta11eg,aﬁd
ditional



C-1082



.;? atnnu Aun-ubi nya%nucr ~£ *’,_;;
RECaRE Roplwmt w:m 18 8

oD Blogk Assemts]ies Use lmakn 19 '850-0050. . ‘WW ok i ;3
PRI BRI Lo h T valve Sesls and l‘nc!udu ;m s16-0141 . 2 *Pin, G mir: WW!‘T{%M t
L0 Parts MerKed *) 3 ;‘21-’3123417? ‘) Reed. Breother Valve

-110-3148 10 Engines with S«tmard mar TTTRTUI2-11 $ Baffle . Bresther Valve -

IR B . Bearing Plate . 23 123-1174 1. Spring. Breatier: mw
Lo 110-3151 - 1 Enqmm wuh 4 Bmm Bmmmq 28 TI0-1879 . 1 ‘Cover. Valve - RH . .
: o —Plate 25 110-2274 "1 Cover. Valve - LW
11031581 Engines with SAE A or SAE a 26 110-1921 3. Gasket. Valve Cover

e _ . e Boar Bearing Plate {(Does - 27 ' Tappat . Valve N

N ] o ©ONQT Imglude Rear ﬂﬂar%ﬁm 1150006 S Standard
: ) . Plate) o 115-0006-02 4 . 002" Ovetsile
817 poss 1 Ry ug. Welch {1-5/8") B S 115-0006-05 - 4 005" Onersire
. £amshaft ‘Ogening . ’8 110-2368 ¢ ’Vuivw Intake
3 B0 0as) 5 Serew. Cepo- Mex Heasd ‘ ' e »110 19&& ] Q’Vaiwm &mhmu&t -
: : . a1 A R TL A S 39_‘&%“ 0010 w2 Screw. Cap - Mex Heas -
It 1Y Evk &1 AR “Bhim. Cram\naft End Play U o (/-0 % 1e3F47)
L « <o L 005"} N - 31 ’110 QSWQ , 4 Spring ). Valve L
& - Bearing, Doankghaty - Reae 320 110-0839 " 8 Lotk Valve bpriwq :
CoL : ' 41ncﬁude@ Thrust Washer ) 31 509-0168 . - Seal, valve - -Intake
010450 : Standard . o " < {Optional} I
LD 0450-020 0027 Unders ize ~ 34 BO3I-0071 & *"Serew. Ser {37816 x 1/?
101-0450-10 3 0107 Undersize A 36 R (sskat Ty Tinger Head
[ASRIaTL 2o limeh H Q20" Unders:ze . , 110-2287 @ Standard
~A50-30 3 430" Undersize . . 110-3181 2 . Optional iGr;phoni‘
B L DRTE 1 *washer Thrust 37 S Head Gy!lindar
7 odik . *Gaskat . Bearing Plate 103214 i Right Side
f Flate Bearing - Hpar 110-3213 1 Left Side
TG ) *Lrandard | . . 38 110-0904 4 " Roto Cap ; valve
ID1-0851 1 *Oprironal - & -Bogs : 395260018 t Washer FWmt {i/4" Scr
TO1-0a30 T Cptional - SAE B, . 40 526-0122 18 washer Flat (5/16" Scre
1010437 - 1 Optional - SAE &7 . a1 T o Screw, Caw ~ Hex Head
g 00 7 *Bearing. Camshaft : C ' lbp@tldﬂ} o
10 %0 H *Sgal. UTT= Crankshatt Rear . 800-0540 8 5/16-18 x 1~ H/H'
11 516~ 007“ 4 *Pin, Drive - ﬁéafwng Stop Coe L BP0-05T11 10 20 tong -
Tr12000735 1 *Tube 0117 - CyYinder Block 42 526-0063 2 ‘Washer, ii'm.'wrcmper
13 : _Insert. valve Seat - Exhaust / . {1/4" Screw) . -
110-1824 ? “Standard 43 517-0067 1 Plug, Core Hole
110-1824-02 2 002" Oversife 44 110-0893 SR Washer . [ntake Valve
Li0-1824-05 ? 00%" Dversire - ‘ ‘ o Spraing Retainer - Optic
110-1824 1C ? 010" Oversize 4% Kit, Gasket
110-1824-25 2 025" Quersize o 168-0140 I Gasket Kit, Valve Grir

i 14 ) Ingert Valve Seat - Intake : Carbon Removal (Stanc

) 110-0197 2 *Standard v - Head Gaskets) -
LI0OIeT0—r—— 002" Oversize 168-0183 1 - Gasket Kit " Valve Grir
110-0197-05 2 005" Oversize g Carbon Removal {Grapt
110-0197-10 2 010" Oversize o ‘ Head Gaskets) -

: 110-0197-25 ? 025" Oversize ' 1680153 1 Gasket Kit, Complete
15 ' Bearing, Crankshaft - Front ) : {Standard Head Gasket
{Flanged) / 168-0182 1 Gasket Kit, Complete
101- 0432 1 *Standard : . (Graphoil Head Gasket
101-0432-02 1 002" Undersize ' . ‘ :
101-0432-10 1 010" Undersize ) = ‘ . _
101-0432-20 1 .020" Undersize * ~ Parts In@lﬂéed'in the Cylinder Block Assemt
©101-0432-30° | .030" Undersize a ‘ S ‘ o .
16 Guide. Valve . - - ot -
Engines w/o Intake Valve_ .
. Seals- p
— 110-1807 2 Intake | -
- 110-1807 2 - Exhaust J E
. ' ‘ _Engines with Intake. Valve b : .
. Seals . . o
110-1807 2 *Exhaust: N : \
' "110-3161 2 *Intake } ‘
. .v A
e




- " B N » i
RERL M 7;¥ -
[
b )
. :
—_ f'“
y\!'f
& »
—_— S *
-
. ”@b% 0
" h‘“ . R I : .
REF PART Qry . PART : REF  PART QT ' PART
NO NO usep - o QESCRIPTION NC NG USED Df%CRIP’lON
CA- 0T e ] se Assembly e o) DX HIE 0065 K washar  Flar”: Togper
wdes Darrs Masaen 0 TR :
e FBI0-0108 1 “Bearong  Governor Snafe 13 *Tube Y 3Cuum
31501470 i *Shatt and Arm Goweoror e L Stan bear Cove
4 150-1187 1 *Yoke Governor Shaf: 1s 1 ‘washer Flatr Gear Cover
& 8#1h-0046 ? “Gorew  Machine Tan Head (5/16" Sc¢ row)
o 2 308 : . 16 Nut  Hex
[ : - m“*‘r Dowe ! - Soverno” Cup : i 3 : Brackat Dashpot - Govern
. Stop - ) ' Arm Begn Spec B
TOS08-0008 3 *Seal 011 - Governor Shaff 18 815-0194 2 Screw. Hewx Head - wit T
B “10’9@15 1 *Bali Bearing Governor Shafr e (10-32 » 3/8")
8 5090040 ] wWeal, D11 - Crankshaft 19 503-0301 1 *Clamp  Vacuum Port Cap
- . K « i e “ “ .
10 103-0408 i Gasket  Gearcage Mount:ing 20 149-1321 i *Cap Vacuum Port
H i Screw Cap - Hex Heag :
800-0032 4 ; 3/ 4 . .
8000545 i ‘374" (Spechal) > - Parts Included 1p 103-0738 Gearcase Assemb’y
a .
s
D L]
R . s - ¥
& * }4 -
- - *
#
* ¥ ‘
N
i T s ;



REF

PART : v PART
NO. - NO. - USED DESCRIPTION
1 Piston and Pin {Includes
' - Retaining Rings)
112-0186 2 Standard
112-0186-0% 2 _ ..005" Oversize
112-0186-10 2 .010" Ovecrsize
112-0186-20 2 .020" Oversize
112-0186-30- 2 .  ..030" Oversize
112-0186-40 ~ 2 .040" Oversize
2 112-0229 27  Pin, Pistdn
- 3 518-0311 4 Ring, Retaining =
4 , Ring Set, Piston
. 113-0189 2 Standard
" 113-0189-05 2 . .005" Oversize
113-0189-10 __ 2 .010" Oversize
. 113-0189-20 020" Oversize
113-0189-30 - .030" Oversize
113-0189-40 2 .040" Oversize
s
4
L Wl Ly
| SN e

QTY

NO.

A

'PART
NO. .

-

REF
,57.
114-0300.

. 114-0300-10
114-0300-20

~ '118-0300-30
6 114-0240 -
7° 870-0302

CT-1085

. /" » a . &
QTY : . © PART
USED oescnxprxou

Red Coﬁneetiﬁg—{%ﬁe+u¢

% ‘Bolt and Nut)
L2 Standard .

2 010" Undersize

2 1.020" Unhdersiz

2 030" UndersjZe

4 Bolt. Connectfng Rod (S

4, . Nut, Héx—= Crown Lock
(5/16-24) y

..



PART =
DESCRIPTION

Ring. Retaining -

Hub, Govermdr Cup

Cup. Governor

.Ball.  Governor .
Gear Assembly. Camshaft.

{Includes Plate and Spacer)

11

. REF
NO:

8 -
=9

10

PART

aNO .

106-0541

150-0075
515-0001
105-0376

17
1
1

. " PART
DESCRIPTION
' "
.’Washer. Thrust - Special.

Pin, GCenter
Key. Woodruff = Camshaft
Camshaft (Includes Center



REF

PART -
Y NO. NO. USED " DESCRIPTION
1 104-0170 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head —
: Special . 7
2 -~ 850-0055 1 Washer, Lock -~ Spring (7/16")
-3 526-0017 1 Washer, Flat (7/18" Screw)
4 815-0519 6 - Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer °
' . Head (#10-32x 1/2")
5 821-0014. 4 Screw, Cdp - Hex Head Locking.
EEEE ‘ (5/16-18 x.1/2").
6 134-4120- 1 Guard, flywheel
7 104-0779 1t Gear, Ring. .
8 ) . Flywheel (Includes R1ng Gear)
134--3806 1 Engines without Flywheel
. : Alternator . )
: § Engines with F]ywhee]
o _ c Alternator
134-3938 1. without Imbalance Weight
134-3912 1 With Imbalance Weight
(l1dent,ify by 3/4" Dr1lled
Holes on Backside of
Flywheel)
%
:»;'. ,‘:"; P
! ’ av#" t X "m—\’rm-v-“"‘- D
AR . % e
} R . Ay
B A '

PART

qry

REF
NO.

©-1083
- PART QY . T"PARY :
NO. - UseD = DESCRIPTION'“
_ Crankshaft (Includes Par|
: . Marked *)
-104-1548 1 “Spec. A through D7 -
104-1441 1 1-7/16" Stud. - Beg1h S
518-0014 1 . Ring. Retaining
- 104-0043 1 Washer. Gear Retainjng -
‘ . - Special T
104-0032 1 Gear Crankshaft .
515-0263 1 *Key, Flywheel -
515-0001 1 *Key, Crankshaft Gear . _
$15-0103 1 *Key Crankshaft Stub
134-3847 1. - Venturi, Blower Wheel
821-0010 5 Screw,- Cap - Hex Washer |
(1/4-20 x 1/2")

Parts Included in Crankshaft Kit.

&

W




‘ REF
NO.

PART ' QTY -  PART REF _ PART TY
NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO.  NO. USED
f§5>1433_-ﬂ 1 f, Bracket ‘Governror Cdntro] 5 »518~0406. 1
-150-0694 . 1 JStud, Adgustwng 6 518-0004 1
821-0010 2. ‘Screw: €ap - Hex Head Locklng T 180-1924 1
, . (1/4-20 x 1/2") . 8 870-0131 1.
150~1214 -~ .1 . Spring. Governor
. P X &;‘_)“_ﬂ, 5
N ;
4 ?
®
< w,bi;
Py )'\”;‘ 2
A ’ .
- > * »
: i . ‘»'%:‘ . 4"
‘ F i B .,h‘j :

PART
DESCRIPTION
Clip. Retaining - Contro
Clip, Retaining - Contro
Rod. Control
Nut, Hex - Governor Adju
(WET 1o-32) -~ - o
S

o

e

°



b ek A

sr,




EH0-1

00- o)

f'izzﬁaaipjj'-?;
IR L Gl

S LY TR

*?J“FW E:l'm M
{37824 % 1/8")

1 .' Washer Elar -

L Berdw) '

Ry
19

S
S 20
21

27

mﬁm um?ﬂ

Tﬁ*fﬁg &ypam% Va~;e
vl & Furuger | Ewpawm Valve
i washer Flat™ Copper
bﬂlﬂ ﬂwraw} : -
ya. %cfmw Gapo- Hex Head

~*mﬂ5"ﬁﬂﬁﬂ

1@?4%22&
505 0056
1021200
8500050

(571618 » 1) e

. - oy Wiy ﬁlﬂ!‘
b Hase 041 {Includks Parra
el Markead +)
o +Plug. Pipe.
1 = Gasket,
47" washer

= Qi) Dfaih (1/2“)
D1l Bage
. Logk - Spring (3/8")

Ty
4
B 2
i k)
4
I N
- *
f
4 5
3
E .
X
)
n
v
>
-
.
®
« P
N
N
& “
-
B
¥ 5 .
B T ot 4
it .
Fol @
s 2 .
C T i s
&

movﬁa* {3a/8"

¥
'ﬂﬂﬂ*ﬂﬁ#l i

28 - 134-3884

*”;‘ ﬂﬁ§5*0Jl®

<_3321_1$12
2 516-0212
815-0576 -

870:0120 1.
. 800-0034- 1

8500045
123-1811

-»12240375[2‘- 1

k?ﬁ*l#ﬂ?

TTO-Ring. DRV FiT
~Bracket. EiTl Tube:
»Psn Dowel - gf;f
" Screw. Round Head L
S (ml0 x 1= 1/4")"’ f“
P Nut ﬁp«eu s o
Screw, Hex Haad = bap
W [SHMES18 X 2-1/4)
1 washer. Lock (5/18")
Spacer.  Filtl. Tub &Bracm
- Cover’, 013 Filver Padm
‘ (Englnas thhouq Qi1VF
- Optwonal :
\Gasket 011 Ff1ter Pad
“~(Engined-without Qil F

R
L . 13 -

Parts Included in 102-1220 011 Base.

509-0142

P L r"
r“‘é"r"’é" o

Foit

122- aaaa\’

.

, ~
.
?
~
.
¢ .
€ z
¥
‘
W 3 I
.
-
o
o
*
T i
S o :
. - .
< §-
| - ’ -
i
. s
s <
s . -
B ' v,‘/"
S
prgi :
P i
//, b bt




IR e

s o L FS-11259

: - . . o N 1 . B & e o




27 -140- -1663,
] 3% 140-1496
S 8% 1401228
L8 509-0145
- 6..140~1885 -
78150575

8 815-0470

(RN

9. 526-0234

10 14s-os2t- 1
11 140-1661° 1
12 150-2091° 1
13 123-1417° 1
14 123-1429 1
s

146-0389 1
- 146-0428 1
“‘16*‘15a-0733~\\_'
- - 154-1977 -

1
_ 1
L;e 135-0438 1
19 .154-2666 . 1
2

2

k7

20, '850-0040

©.21 800-0023

,;fiﬁ

- "800-0034 T
23  850-0045-«. _ 4

,L‘Nu: W\ng (1/4 20)
>_gcover, Avr Cleaner’ "‘
*1W?apper,,A1r Cleaner. Element
o Element, Air Cleaner: (Paper)
-Seal, R
: fHQusﬂng, Air Cleaner’

TScrew Tapping - Hex Washer S
.. Head, (1/4 20 % 3/8") .

- Screw, ‘Méchtne'— Hex Head

gi 800- 0033 3

0-Ring

(#10-32 x. 1=1/2")

. ~Washer, Flat (7/32 10 x

17/32 0D x .105" THK) -~

"~ Plate, Air Deflector

Tube, Air Intake - .
. Dashpot - Begin Spec. B
"Filter, Breather Tube
-—Tube-;-Crankcase - Breather
Carburetor, Complete (See '
Separate Page for Components)
“(Includes Mounting Gasket
Without Semi- Automat1c
Choke
,With Semi Automatlc Choke -
e Beg1n Spec D
Gasket,
Adapter,
.- Gasket,

‘Carburetor
Adapter to Manlfold
Manifold, Intake
Washet, Lock - Spring (1/4")-
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1~3/8")
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
.5/16-18 x 2" - Spec D » .

Use 4
5/16-18 x .2= I/d”
Waghqi

2. 2]
— w7
N B Y
Aéﬂ, ’
/ - &
N 7
e . 1 .
t 'v \ - - : : . ) B i V 4 5 B
Lo . - . R s e R A L wl' [
Vet R SR

26

“‘;fzé

Carburetor to Adapterf

Lock - ‘Spring (5/186") .

"I}24)§is4+i?£a i
140-1961

.25

29
30

32
33
34

35

47

31

868-0002

b\

"'Q’Tbupport,

SETALT AirC
800 00287”i “i2 L Sorew, «Cap Hex Head <
o (5/18-18 % 1) :
870 0399 T U1 fNut, Hex Washer: Head~(5/16
Clsiiin Screw,. Cap — Hex Washer He
8210002 *5~~-1_; (#10-32 x '1/4") Spec A
821-0004° - - 2 .(#10-32 x 5/16”) Begln
ol e Spee B .
153-0515° . .17  Bracket,- Choke Cable
153-0514 = ‘2 Clip, Choke Cable = Beg1n
TR " . Spec D'~ Use 1
815-0359 1~ Screw, .Tapping - Slotted
L 8 i Hex washer Head
C e (410732 T/8") -
502-0313* " - 1. . Elbow, Hose . - . - -
332-1567. . 1 Tie, Breather Tube
508-0021.  , ‘1 - Grommet,: Rubber (3/4“ Hole
149-1982 1 Pump. -Fuel - Mounted on
» o Blower ‘Housing: (Includes
N Parts Marked *)
815-0555 ‘Scréw, Tapping ~ Pan Head
‘ 7 (#10-24 x 5/8")
503-0301 ' 3 _*Clamp, Hose {7/16")
503-1199 1 _ *Hose, Fuel (13")
1"~ *Cap, Fuel Outlet
1 - Hose, Fuel Pump Vacuum:
1°  Caver, Element - Optional
1 Nut, Hex (1/4-20) - Optior
1. twasher, Flat - Air Cleaner
e : Support (5/16" Screw)
~.301-0458 1 Air Cleaner - Spacer -
503-0301 2 Clamp, Hose (7/16" Dia.)
140-1492 -1 Kit, Housing - Air Cleanei

(Inc&udés Parts Marked
1 Nut Hex - Jam (6/16< 2&

S = : E el

* - Parts Included‘in-iagélgsz Fue] oump Fit.
t+ ~ Parts Included in .140-1942 Housing Kit.

‘



- ® R ~ Fs-1440
. 2 . - a 3 . . o s +
‘REF . PART QTY . PART T REF  PART QTY. , " PART -,
RO N "'USEQ .. DESCRIPTION o © NO. . NO. " USED- DEoCRIPTION
Sy o Carburetor, Complete 4 146-0327 ol Vamable Jet r\wr Optaor
e ' , (Includes Mounting Gasket) o T , (H1gh Al titude Appwccat
146-0428 1 With Semi-Automatic Choke 5 Kit, Repate .
146-0389 T. sWithout Semi-Automatic Choke- - 146-0356 1 Carburetors. Without, Sen
1 ' ' Gasket. Package T L ' Automatic Choke (Inclt
- 146-0326 1 ~*Carburetors Without Semi- ’ o ~ . . Parts Marked *) B
. = . Automatic Choke 146-0432 1 Carburetors -With Semi-
T - 146-0438 1 +Carburetors With Semi- ' - Automatic Choke {Incl.
P _ ... + Automatic Choke , ' Parts Marked +) .
= . Float Package 6 146-0396 = - 1 © Jet, Power - _Carburetor
YL 146-0325 I Carburetors Without Seml-- T o Jet Tdle . - -
B _ Automat ic’ Choke o 146-0425 1'_‘ CWith Semi-Aufpmat ic Chi¢
©.146-0437 1, Carburetors -With Semi- - © /. 146-0370- . 1 “Without SemJﬂAutb"n’wé‘crlc
RIS S o Automatic Choke - -8 146-0423 1. ,A/ar}ve/ﬂ’oat A
'3 154-0733 - 2" +*Gasket, Carburetor Mounting . " '//‘_#‘_,,//_/"’ ) . BRI
T S O RPN e T L Parts Included in 146-0356 Repaw Kit:
I I T R /s' L Lommme N Parts Irrcluded in MG 0432 Repa1r k1t



By

o w

pART
DESCRIPTION

Box ,. Breaker (See Separate
Pagé for Components)
(.Includes Mount ing Gasket)

“'Gasket .  Breaker Box Mount ing

Washer, Lock - Sp
Screw, Socket Hea

T(1/4-20 % 3/4")

- Plunger Breaker sfpints

Corl. Ignitapn (Includes
Nuts and Washers) )

Cap.:Coil Terminal (Part of
Corl) . ‘

Cable, Spark Plug .

Plug. Spark o

Spec A~ .
Begin Spec B

ing {(1/4")7 7

QrTY
USED

N} RO N A
,
8

[N

- ES-1180
s
. . PART
D§SCRIPTIUN
Clamp 0011 ' .

. Lead, ?Breaker Box ‘to Cot

Nut ., Hex: (§pec1a1) ]
Washer . ‘Lock - Spring (M
Screw, Tapping - Hex Was
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Bracket, Ignition Cor’
Bushing. Rubber (Insige
166-0604) .
Capacitor, Ignition Conl
Attached to A]r Cleane
Support
Attached to¢ Co1) Brarw
Screw, Hex Head (10-3?
< 5/8") {Not Shown]- Ign
Cont - o ’

B
L
.

. )

) s o \\ N i

. & 5"’:;@}1 t
v j‘\m -
13 .



" REF
.*NO.  NO.

£

1" 802-0022

-

'509-0065
526-0008
1%0-1285

S SEARN A

7 312-0246

‘e

PART -

. 160-1303°

815-Q358

1

QTY
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box, Breaker (Includes Parts

Marked *)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Socket -

(#10-24 x 1-1/2")
*Retainer ("0" Ring)
*Washer, Flat (#10 Screw)

_*Cover, .Breaker Box -

_*Screw, Cap - Slotted

(#8-32 «x 5/16”)
*Condenser

€£S-1217

REF ' PART

“NO. NO.
8 802-0034
9. 850-0040

10 160-1183 .
11 160-1219
12s 160-1150

14 336-2378

15 160-1311

. - ‘ .
* - Parts Included in 160-1303 Breaker Box.

3
gt
- ww
LR
: .
§
o~
e, -
i

¥

HQIY
USED

2

bk b bk s 3 N

~ PART
. DESCRIPTION .

*Screw. Cap - Socket Head
(1/4-20 x 3/4") N
*Washer , Lock (1/4")< ~
*Point - Set . Breaker
e
*Base. Breaker PR
*Gasket, Breaker Box i
Lead., Breaker Box to Co¥
Tune Up Kt {Inciudes Poin
and .Condenser ) .

o

o~
Ed
A
LN
.
- N ;
N - o e
»
) s N



CS-1005

C8:1163




-134 425/

N '}fﬂ_ -
T34-4798 ;""

B fl»;lsa 4285
N ?;3815~02617g
T%; 3.

% ¥

- Screw

© . Housing; Cy11nder A1r
. Side. ) .
" For Models. W1thout Overheat SR

. 134-3803
"-;Mv'§ 134§dgé§ﬂff”ﬂ'”m”'
"
134@4270
134°4272
134-4276
. S
134-4280
4
¢

HouS)ng Blower.fw’

‘Engines with Mounted 011
Filter: o . .F -
W1th Standard'
“Without [Qil- Filter )
W1th Remote. A1r C]eaner
- W1th 011fF11ter L e
Tappxng‘“ Hex Waeher AT
< Head (1/4=20 x . 7/16") : ’

wnl

Left 4

S switch, Without Weld Nuts
For Models'! W1th Overheat

Switch
‘With Weld Nuts 6 64" o
Long : .8
With Weld Nuts -7, 33" .
Long. s
Housing, Cy11nder A1r v_nght 7.
Side .. g IR
Engines’ With Mounted 0il 8
Filter s
Use Without Top Mounted - .9

Voltage Regulator -

134-4476 o

' 815-0290

With Weld Nuts . - 11

Use With Top Mounted
Voltage Regulator - 1%
Ampere With-Weld Nuts .

Use . With Top Mounted °
Voltage Regulator .- 20
Ampere Without Weld Nuts

Use With Remote 03] Filter

5 - With Top Mounted
voltage Regulator - Wlth

" Weld Nuts )

(¢

tar-aza0

1134-4512°
815-0290.

526-0021
© 821-0008

e

821-0016

526-0018
N

Cpen -

_Washer
.. Serew,-Cap *

~Screw, Cap .

’ Washer

W1thout we'ld Nuts
Use With Top . Mounte

+ Voltage ‘Reéguiator.
= Ampere! With. Weld N
- Use Without Top Moy
Voltage Regulat@r
‘With Weld Nuts:
“Use With Top Mounte
Voltage Regulator.
_ Ampere Without Wel
. Use -Without Top :Mou
“"Voltage Regulator
W1thout ‘Weld Nuts.

Co-Screw., Tapplng - ‘Hex Wi

"‘Head (1/4-20 x-5/8")
F]at {1/4" Scre
Hex Washer
{1/4-20 x 1/4")-»‘
-~ Hex Waqher
(5/16-18 'x 3/4“) ' »
Screw, Tapping .~ Hex W
Head (1/4-20 xt 5/8”)'
;o Flat { /4“' cre

has



PART

QrY
- USED

N+

" PART -
. DESCRIPTION:

Motor, 'Starter (Comp}ete)
Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(5/16-18 x 1").

Cap. Dust - Drive End
g#Cover ., Dust

#Nut ., Stop
#wWwasher ., ‘Stop Nut
#Spring. Anti-drift
#Spacer, Dust Cover

NO. = NO
.1 191-1567
"2 815-0570
4 191-1534
6 .. §
T §
.8 - §
] §
10§
11 191-1036
12 191-1048
13 . 850-0040
14 191-1597
15 191-1038
16. 191-1039
17§
18 - §
19 . §

Mww‘br-«Ar——*>-‘M!\jv—ng—br—‘Hk'*b—-l

Orive Assembly :
Screw. Hex Cap - Special 3
washer, Lock (1/4")

Cap Assembly. Drive. £nd
Washer  -Armature-Thrust
Armature

t*Spring, Brush

tBrush Helder

" ¥Screw and Lockwasher

REF

' 30:

22
23 .

24

25

26'

27

28

.29

PART

. NO.

‘20 .
-2

xa&sww [ ST

1-1532

19131359, 

191~-1533

QrY
USED

— R

.

bk b

s

T ks

PART .
- DESCRIPTION'
f*Brysh Gmound o

t*Stud and Brush Aésemb]y
Input” A *a

tBushing. Insulation - Inp
Stud ' .

twasher, Insulation - Inpu
Stud N o

twasher, Flat - Input Stud

- tWasher . -Lock - Input Stud

“tNut. Securing - Input Stu
Cap Assembly. Commutator
(Includes Parts Marked 1
Housing. StarterdMofor
uuﬂt Cover Assembly
i (Includes Parts Marked #
Repair Kit, Brush Spring
Stud (Includes Parts Mar

"Included’in the 191-1532 Cap Assembly.

Included in the 191 1 33 Brush, Spr1ng ‘and

CStud Kit.
Included in the 191- 1359 Duqt Cover Asaen%1y
- Not Soid Separately

-

. s -



-_.*Th*as sectwon cqntams Mlua rated parts llstmg of factory msta]led optmns for'
i these \ndustr\'j] engine —Optmns may not be 'apphcable to all models: for
i field conversions addit -parts are usually required. Opt\onat parts: hsted
3 in this section are .in- add1t1on ‘or in p!ace of. those shown in the standard

englnes p»&l"ts sect‘ton T
: = —
- N
- S 7 . Ly - \
R .
. “ . e - . g
. N ° - » -
~ 1
P -
.
y .
- » 7
€ ; - - S
ES - © e
+
- o< .
- &
s
‘ R « . ~ .
- - i
_ I Y A ;e
. -
- N -
N
\
5 : -
B
A »
4 ' “
r N 3 !
) f K
-
i P
" - — -
a . [
~ v . .
4y
B
, P .
- 2t
B
~ s e *
-
o
..
Rl N 7
- N < .
"
by Y N
g :
. ot
-
. P B
p . ,
¥
R -
¢
% e
O - "
' ) (. L3
_ . . / BT Nl ‘
- ’ o I .
— -
- / ¢
=
. . - X ~ - : ~
v . .
Ly sk »
. * g -
: i
R s * M;,v’ . e
- r o .
: . g - .
- . S
g
> 3t )
4 , * N i '



o S

.
- -, _
B g, 4

o g’

A SRR -
) g : ; . [ I Iy
"‘;;' ’ | 0 . 4
| Y« wE
& : . - - . ‘ ' ) ‘ . e | + ES-1353
" REF PART >  QTY 1 PART . “REF _ PART L QY . PART.
" NO. NO, USED DESCRIPTION T NO.. NO.- USED "~ DESCRIPTION _
. e S o 7 C B ’ » ‘ ' )
! 1, 191-1276 . 1 Stator {Includes Terminm\—'\’. 6. .191-1275 1 | Regulator, Vpltage )
e e O T ‘ - and Connector B8odies) 7 821-0007 ; 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer H
e 2 332-20@ 3¢ *Terminal, Stator Leads : S (148-20 x 1/4")
TR "3 3231287 Body. Terminal Connector - 8. 167-0188 1 clip, Cable . :
ST % , Kit (Includes Parts Marked *) = 9 °-332-2319 "1, - Clamp. Wire - Alternator
5 815-0470 3 Screw, Machine - Hex Head - : v ’ ’ B ‘
. _Self-Lock (#10-32 x 1-1/2") T )
' , : * - Parts Included in 323-1257 Alternator Connec
Body S ' “
© ! . X .
o5 ‘
s <L
¥ ’ ’ h
v, : B ‘
- ~ @
. .
- . . . : . 9
. - SRR ~g »
g 3 - .
Yo ‘ : ;
S l
— - et # T : ‘ -‘1‘.:_ N 7'””7;'17




191-1256
332-2423

- 323-1257
" 815-0593
191-1206 ..

PART

DESCRIPTION

P s

4
Sen i

» -

L

Stator (includes Terminals
and Connector Bodies)

*Terminal .

Stator Leads

Body, Terminal Connector -

Kit (Includes’Parts Marked *
- Screw, Machine - Hex Head -~

Self-Lock (#10-32 x 1-3/8")
Regulator, -

Voltage

&
&
v
f

P
.

)

13 323-0892 -
‘14 323-0890

£8-1384
- REF - PART . 'QTY - . PART A
- NQ. NO. a USED DESCRIPTION . qﬁi
7 821-0007 1 Screw,’ Gapr He*4¥kﬁ#ﬂHL+m

(1/4-20 x 1/4")
8 167-0188 1 Clip, Cable L
4 332-2319 1 Clamp. Wire - Alternator t
1l 323-085%3 1 Body, Terminal Connector
12 323-1085 i Body, Terminal Connector
1 ' :Body. Terminal Connector
1 Body. Teérminal Connector

* - Parts Included in 323-1257 Alternator Connect
Body Kit

et



. _..Governor

&

SRR
T

AN 1
-
. REF ~ PART QY - ~PART
NO. .- NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1. 150-1214 1. Spr.ing.” Governor
= 2 153-0514 1 . Clamp, Cable
3 150-1725 1 Bracket, Cable
‘4 - B15-0359 1 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head-
; ) (#10-32 x 7/8")
w5 7815-0510 1 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head .
T . (#6-32 x 5/8") .
) 6:,150-1398 1 Spring, Idle Setting
7 . : Arm, Governor Control $
; 150-1345 1 ‘Use With Swivel o
150-1576 1 Use. Without Swivel
8 B815-0436 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
(1/4-20 x 1/2") :

Fio )
=N
Akl

REF  PART
‘NO.  NO.

9 526-0021.

10° 150-1269

11 518-0406
12 518-0004 -

13 150-1924
14- 516-0059
15 526-0008
16 815-0104

17 152-0155

S ¢
. $ o
12 .
e
£5-1274
LQTY . PART -
-~ USED. DESCRIPTION -
N . \L
2 Washer, Flat {1/4" Sere
=1 Bushing, Control Arm
1 Clip, Retaining - Conty
to Governor Shaft \
1 Clip, Retaining - Contr
to Carburetor
1 Rod . Governor Control
1 Pin, Cotter . -
1 Washer, Flat (#12 Screv
1 Screw, Machine -~ F111i«
Head® (#8-32 x 5/16")
1

Swivel, Cable Holding



. REF
© Y NO.

1
2

o w;m LAY

[TolNe JBE]

PART
NO.

518-0406

518-0004
150-1924

815-0359

153-0514

150-1726

526-0021
850-0040

800-0007

QTY .
USED

PART .
. DESCRIPTION
1 Clip,. Retaining - Control
Rod to Governor Arm .
1 Clip, Retaining - Control
- Rod to Carburetor
1 Rod, Contro!
1 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
(#10-32 x-17/8")
1 Clamp, Throtttle Cable
y 1 Bracket, Governor Control
Mounting . v
Washer, Flat (1/4" Screw)

— e

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1") -

N

Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")

FS-1138

REF  PART QTY

... PART
NO.  NO. USED - DESCRIPTION
10 815-0439 3 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washe
“ , Head (8-15 x 1/2") ~
11 150-1727 1 Bushing, Governor Contral-
12 152-0155 1 Swivel, Throttle Lever
13 526-0006 1 Washer, Flat (#12 Screw).
14 516-0059 1 Pin, Cotter E
15 -815-0104 1 Screw, Machine - Fillister
Head (#8-32 x 5/16")
16 150-1366 1 Link, Governor. Control
17 150-1754 1 Adapter, Governor Arm
18 815-0181 2 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
. Cw/ET (#10-32 x 1/2")
19 150-1758 ! 1 Spring, Governor .



ke Control (Front Pull) -

. A . , ) SR ' k FS-1131R
. " " REE  PART QY .. . PART " REF  PART  QTY . . _PART
\ - NO. NO. : USED - DESCRIPTION T ‘ NO. N USED DESCRIPTION
1 526-0140 * 1  Washer, Flat (#10 Screw) © 8 152-01%5 1 . Swivel, Choke Lever
-2 153-0523 1 Lever, Choke .- 9 815-06p3 - 1 Screw, Machine - Hex
3 153-0500. * 1  Link, Choke _ - _ (#8-32 x .31")
-4 153-0524 1 Bracket, Choke Cable .. 10 516-0059 .1 © Pin, Cotter
5 821-0002 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head .11 8150359 . Screw, Tapping - Hex
. . T (#10-32 x 1/4") , ‘ (#10-32 x 7/8")
" 6 - 815-0480 1 Screw, Shou]der (#10-32 x - 12 153-0514 1 Clip, Choke Cable
. o 3am) o ‘ , _
7 . 854-0010 1 Washer, Lock - IT (#10) _ ) ) .
+ A /
= - Y( R .,
+oo . ' . :
M v R - - o W
S 7 0 « . . : : - = »
. \ be : \ N
- -~ Q ' " “ N N
RO B
oy apy ht N &‘ 7 < -
—', kS 7 i o L :
: Lk : /




| REF  PART
NO. NO .

1 503-0707

(2
4
b .
e
. T

QTY . PART
USED.. DESCRIPTION

-

2 Hose (1/4" 1D x 7/16" 0D «x

12" Long)

REF
NO.

2
3

© PART
NO.

503-0301

I49-2005

CQTY
- USED

1

FS-1522

_PART

DESCRIPTION -
3 Clamp, HOSé”fj7T6»§wm—m~

Filter. Fuel

i
¥
&
\‘ : L [
.:‘ "’ '

T



S ' bpt1on T e
_Remote A1r CIeaner Adapter_g;Aff“

Ve
Ny /S -
ﬁ[,f:: R "’f)
R T &y -
R b
€ 1
“i Y h
feE et
1\4' Ny
\\.~ Y "")
. . ;/;‘:y’,p\ FS-1139R _ . -
| o N 074 . 3 T
'REF  PART QTY ' PART REF  PART QTY . PART
.NO.- NO. USED DESCRIPTION - ‘ NO. " NO. - - USED .  DESCRIPTION
© 140-1915 1 'Kit, Remote Air Cleaner 5 503-0107 1" Clamp, Breather Tube
: Adapter (Includes Parts . 6 - 140-1714 1 *Adapter, Carburetor Air Ink
Marked *) 7 813-0106 3 . *Screw, Machine - Round Heag
"1 509-0145 1~ Seal, 0-Ring ’ e (#10-32'x 1-1/8")
2 850-0030  ~ 3. *Washer, Lock ~ Spring (#10) 8 140-1428 1  *Elbow, Air Intake
3 123-1417 1 *Filter, Breather Tube . ‘9 503-0274 17 *Clamp, Hose - Air Intake
4 123-1539 1 *Tube; Crankcase Breather " 10 508-0171 I *Clamp, Ho#e
2 . ~ * - Parts Included in 140-1915 Remote Air Cleaner
: . Adapter, :
//
/
//
o /
1 8 v
. 1  "‘ B |
B . 5y ‘ . . ""
Y far® % . s
s e P




"REF
NO.

BN e

" PART
NO.

159-0597 -
1159-0981
~159-0596

159-0595
134-0599

- -501-0008
© 159-0020

QTY’
USED

= e N R b e

a . PART 7~
o DESCRIPTION

Kit, Fuel Tank - Complete
Tank, Fuel (Less Cap)=:
.Strap. Fuel Tank

- Bracket, Fuel Tank. .

Clip, Fuel Line .
Line, Fuel.

“Cap, Fue] Tank

v
—

- .
- QW=

REF .

PART . QY™™ pmRT .
_NO. _USED .. ‘DESCRIPTION
V. NG I -

5040013 1Y walve, Shut=off .

- 505-0057 . 1 Plug; Tank Drain .
502-0020- 1.  Elbhow; Carburetor Inlet —
813-0108 . 2 Screw Machine - Round Hes

RIS N A v of (#10 32 X 1- 1/2") )
870-00583 . - ;=2 .-F
N




_ ,
;
g,
£
e
.\g )\{
- g

i e )
~REF .PART. - QTY .
~ - USED

UNO. | NO:

1 -122-0320
2 526-0065
3

809“0028”

4 505-0067

1.

2

~e2 -

- 3 R
e &
.

N

»
N ’
N

-

437”:

¥

.- 011 Filter (Spin

A s
~ gl I
o
= B 9

S
®
V‘
f:
[

Y Y
L r
th 3
i t
*

b *
X &
Y3 *
" *
(13 [
(T3¢ ¢
4 +
A T
L &

- [ >

#
PART

\\3\\\?fscglprlou
Adapter,

il Filter

Washer, Flat - Copper '

{5/16" Screw)-.

(5/16-18 x 1")
Plug, Pipe (1/8")

s
N /
>
-
- a
f
s
@
. @
= e, e

Screw, Cap - Hex*ﬂgad

-

»

ar

REF  PART
NO. X NO,’.\ )
5 122-0645
6 122-0347
T 122-0360
8 815-0194

9 122-0321
£
"

.

i

. PART .
DESCRIPTION

Filter, 0i1
Seal, Air - Filter

v ’;d Hou
Drain, 011 Filter .

_ Screw, Cap - Hex Head w/E

(#10-32 x 3/8")
Gasket, Oil Filter Adapte



" Ls-1080

" PART QY PART . REF  PART S QIY. . . PART

REF .
"NO.. NO. _ USED . DESCRIPTION - e NO. = NO. = - - USED DESCRIPTION
L 122-0375 .. 1~ Gasket, 0il Filter Adapter ‘11 502-0805 = 1. .Elbow, Male (From F11ter)
<2 309-0105 1 Switch, Low Oil Pressure ’ 12 502-~0806 . 1 - Elbow, Male (To Filter)
.3 502-0053 1 Elbow, Street (45°) 13, 501-0440 2" - Hose, Oil :
"4 °122-0369 -1~ "Adapter, Qil Filter ‘ 14.. 502-0804 - 2 Connector, Male
5 526-0065 2 - Washer, Flat - Copper C 15 122-0476 1 Base, Remote 0il Filter
, : (5/16" -Screw) : 16 800-0027 3 Screw, Cap - Hex. Head
6 , : Screw, Cap - Socket Head . ‘ - (5/16" - 18 x 71/8")
; .802-0057 2 Prior to 6/86 < 17 122-0559 . 1 Bracket, Remote-0il Filter
. N - (5/16-18 x 1- 1/2") ’ “'18 870-0257 3 Nut, Se]f -Lock (5/16-18")
: 8Qg;9056’ 2 _Begin 6/86 _ © 19 526-0030 2 = Washer, Flat (3/8" Screw)
e e (5/16-18 x 1-1/4") A 20 526 0174 .2 Washer, Flat (13/32" ID x
© T 120-0398 . 1 - valve, Bypass Plunger . .~ . : 25/32" 0D x .1345 Thk)
= 8. 120-0140 . N1 Spring; Bypass s 21 862 0003 - 2 - Nut, Hex (5/16 -18").
9 526-0066 1 Washer, Flat {3/8" Screw) 22 122-0469 1. F11ter, 01l
10 801-0047 - 1  .Screw, Cap - Hex Head” SoEe e e L B
(3/8-24 x 5/8") ) D , o o

S ——
[P
1
e
<



N

N
1}
1
~a
\\
AN

~~
N3

oo
o
%

} )\“
A}

I
Y
I
)
!
{
t
\

/&
Vi

f
A
%,

rd

TN

REF PART — QTY
NO. NO. USED
PSR T :
‘ 191-1682-01 1
191-1808-01 1
191-1682-02 1
- ,2.-101-1809 , 1
..... At,‘i&@;d \\ - »
3 191-1762 1
4 191-1764 1
o °75 19141763 1
Tetiter-1ree 1,- .

PR I

- NOTE:

\

W

\
A \\
‘W

!

NG
AR
\\
\

e

'

R
et

25

)

) e

—rt
11‘

A

e,

A

A led
)

>

ﬂ £
(3% __,__E;%%>;  ‘z 
{
,~%‘
-
7
20\
™~

i

et

*

seimnimy
nUo

PART
DESCRIPTION ‘

Starter, Solenoid Shift
Without Dust Seal

~.With Dust Seal

: Top Position ’

Kit, Solenoid - Starter
(Includes Solenoid and
pring Plunger) ‘

Kit, Bushing - Starter
(Includes.Rear Cap with
Bush1ng -and Front Bush1ng)

Holder;. Brush (Inc]udes4

e Negat}ve Brush)

gnan PartVNumben Stamped on,

- Kit; :Brush .- ‘Starter

AIncludes (2) Negat1ve and _:if‘

“ (1) Pogitive Brushes) .
K1t Shift Lever - Starter
~(Includes Lever,
and Rubber Plug)

“a e e
he”Starger ,
F14gt10 <
o o .H.Nf"*a'

- Ay,

Wear Plate_f7

1&& 1765

@

REF ~ PART
NO.  NO.
"T .
191-1767
191-1810
'8 191-1811
,v9 *816-0570

QTY
USED

‘PART
DESCRIPTION ,

C]utch Assembly Starte
(Includes Pinion Gear)
‘Used ‘on 191-1682-01 0
Used on 191-1808-01 O

Seal, Dust (Used on

. 191-1808-01 Only)

2 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer
Start 'Mount (5/16-18 x

1 -Kit, Hardware - Starter
N (Includes (2) Solenoid
-~ Mounting Screws, 2 Thr

.Bolts Armature Shims,
Prn:onmCollar .and Reta

Pt pd N

?ﬁf;;ffm 81n9) S

¥

[

'Phantom Items Not For Sa]e For Rgp]ace

. Order Compﬁete Starter

LI PR,







S ; NOTE Vanous exhaust Optvons are used on BA3E - "’:"‘.’ St
- oo mdustnal engmes Select accordmg to |llustratlon :

“REF. - ‘PART’ QY . .. PART . REF © PART - QFY . . PABT
',\NO“‘ NO. . . USED S DESCRIRTION S oot O NOT NO ~’, . USED. DESCRIPTION
1 - 155 ~1570 2 Muffler, Exhaust . - 13 F e s Man1fold Exhaust :
o2 155*1692 ‘1. Mdffler, Exhaust - 154f2243_ S R Crossover “(Rear Back Qut
T 154-1958" —2 Adapter, Exhaust (Flange Type) o ~154-2487 - . 1 - Right Rear Outlet - .
5. 154 1725 - 2 Gasket, Exhaust Adapter 14 184-2128 - 1. ‘Adapter Exhaust ~ R1ght.-
B ¥ .- - Muffler, E£xhaust - Raygun -~ oo T S (1174 000 0ut¥et)
- I55-1697 . 2 With Spark ‘Arrestor = - 157 154-2129 1_v“;Adapter Exhaust - ‘Left
: 155-1693 - 2 Without Spark Arrestor -~ e (1~1/4" 00 Out let)
7 s Clamp. Muffler - ‘16 154-2178 - 1. . Manifold, Exhaust (Right
. 155-1256 2 1-1/4" o o - ‘ IR Rear Downward Outlet) -
155-1257 " 2 1-3/8" . , . 17 - 800-0026 - 4 ., Screw, Cap =~ Hex Head ~
z 8 R .. 'Manifold, Exhaust: - Crossover e S {5/16-18" x 374"
i 154-1986 o1 Left Rear Outlet o+ 18 850-0045 4  Washer, Lock = Spring. (5/1
: 154-1669 1 Lefy . Front Qutlet 19  154-2158 -1 - " Adaptef;. Exhaust - Right’
.154-1986 1 Right Front Out'et ‘ : o (1-1/8" 0D Out1et) o
154~1669 .~ 1 Right Rear Qutlet © 20 154-2159 1 ‘Adapter,  Exhaust - Left
09 . Pipe. Exhaust (90°) ° - . (1-1/8" 0D Outlet) ;
. 155-1703 1 . Left ‘ : 21 154-2343. 1 ° Adapter, Exhaust - Right-
I - 155-1704 B Right : o o o (1~15/64" 0D Outlet)
i 10 '155-1848 1 Muffler, Crossover. 22 154-2344 1 . Adapter, Exhaust = Left
;11 155-1722 1 Muffler, RH . ST (1-15/64" 0D Outlet)
12 155-1723 L. Muffler, LH ‘ ' S L
. N
? L]
: , 5




_Miscellaneous

. REF

‘ PART _ QrY
‘NO.  NO. USED
R ¢
- 309-0105 1
- 309-0237 » -1
2 818-0076 2
3 309-0497 1
» 4 336-9501 1
5 .403-1523 . 2
6 526-0009 3
.7 104-1156 . 1
8- 801-0050" 1
9, 850-0050° 1 .®
’lo -134-3875 . 1
‘11 134-3868 © 3
~12-.815-0359 - 3.
B
S0 00134-40287 <1

;ﬁ13§;4254f7ii'
. s o j’»

..Bracket

- . Screen,

"CoVer

PART
DESCRIPTION

Switch, Low 01l Pressure
2 Terminal
1 Terminal
Rivet, Switch (1/8")
Switch, High Air Temperature
Lead, High A1r Temperature
Switch .
Lifting -
Washer, Flat (#10 Screw)
Weight. Balance '
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-24 x 1") e
Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Spacer, Flywheel ‘Screen

~Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer

Head (#10-32 x 7/8")
“Exhaust - LH™
T Use with 154 2129 Exhaust

,,ilqv Adapter
. .Use with 1545 23Ad Exhaust

Adnnfnn

-

Flywheel (Stationary)

REF -
NO.

14

15
- 16

17

18
19"
20
e
22

.’-23.‘
e

Optional Parts

QTY

. #®Shaft,.

PART |
DESCRIPTION

"Cover, Exhaust - RH
- Use with 154-2128 Exh
Adapter
Use with 154-2343 Exh
Adapter
Adaptkr, Clutch = Elect
Begin Spec ®
Support Assy, Exhaust. C
Screw, Lock Head (1/4- 2
3/8") '

Tank, Fuel - Plastic
(3.5 Gal. Capacity)
nggmjpél Solderless .-
Begin Spec B B
-Screw, Tapp1ng - Hex We
., Head - (1/4 20-x 7/16")
PTO (2" leot)

N

PART
NO. USED
134-3890° 1
134-4341 1
190-0597 . 1
134-3905 . 1
821-0009 2
159-1150 1
;32 1319 1
815 0251” 1
190-0546 T
- 190-0687 . 1 -
800-0552 4.
850-0045 4% .
1

5150007 1

TIET/8Y Diameter
a D1ameter
Screw Cap '~ Hex Head
-{5/16-18 x 1 1/8")
Washer Lock (5/16")
Key (1/4 X 2”) Sl



107 0465
.101-0415
.7101-0430 .
. 101-0432
. 101-0432- 02'
©.101-0432-10
 101-0432-20 "
. +101-0432-30

©101-0437
- 101-0439

. 101-0450 - .
~101-0450-02°
1. TT101-0450-10
' 101-0450-20 ,
- °101-0450-30

1101-0551
102-1200

100 a0

H 4. . : N £

U< taaN

" 103-0408 -

103-01738

. 104-0032"

“104-0043
104-0170
104-0575

“104-0776

1 104-0779
104-1156¢
104-1441
104-1548
105-0332
105-0376
105-0541
110-0068
110-0197 -
110-0197-02
110-0197-05

110-0197-10 .

110-0197-25
110-0539

. 110-0639

110-0893

- 110-0904

110-1807
110-1824

+-110~1824-02
. 110-1824-05
- -110-1824-10
© 110-1824-25
110-1879 "T“W”

110-1921.

3

-

MO OO ODWRNRNWOWRHD W

SOV OUOT O 0V OO VO O Gl v Y O v n A

> U!U\de\bi010|clU|U|Uf6r0i0?¥hjﬂkl_ IR

.:4",

\
!

-

T110-2274

- 110-72287

o

1 °110-2368
_170-3148
110-3151

110-3154
110-3161 .

.110-3181 .
©110-3213
- 110-3214
. 112-0186

112-0186-05

112~ 0186- 10“

112-0186-20

©112-0186-30 -

112~0186-40
112-0229
113-0189
113-0189-05
113-0189-10

113-0189-20
113-0189-30

113-0189-40
114-0240 -
114-0300

©114~0300-10"

114-0300-20
114~0300-30
115-0006 -

115-0006-02

115-0006-05
120-0140

- 120-0140

120-0161

120-0398

120-0398
120-0491
120-Q713

120-0735

122-0320

122-0321

122-0347
122-0360

' 122-0369
122-0375.

122-0375 -
122-0438.

13

33

A

GO N =3 ~3 =1 ~3 ~3 =3 =3 ~2-~3 ~1 ~3 -2 =3 Q-q-q-q~:0yc:m’q{m @whtncﬂﬂyut“
: N9 Y B

13

13
33
13
13

32
32

32
‘39

33

13
33

13,

T122-0469
122-0476

33
33

i Part.No

.

122 ossgﬂf:;ﬁ,
122-0645.. 3

123-1173
123-1174. 0 B
| 123 1175, 5
**,12q+1402,*fj~‘ an
123-1417 T

L T123-1417
123-1429
123-1539
. 123-1611
C123-1612
- 134-0599

134-3518
134-3803

134-3806

134-3847
134-3862

134-3864

. 134-3868"
. 134-3875

134-3890 ¢

1éa*3905

1343912
 134-3938

134-4028

134-4120

134-4254
134-4257

134-4265
- 134-4270

134-4272
134-4276
134-4280
134-4285

134-4288
134-4297

134-4340
134-4341

"134-4476

134-4512
140-1228

140-1428

140-1492

- 140-1496
140-1661 "
140-1663 -

© 140-1692

. 140-1714

140-1885

_“idao 1951,{u
. 145-0438 -
- 145-0521
C 146 0325«
- 146-0326 .. 1

14620327

;146f0356] ¥
. 146-0370 - .
©°146-0389

. 146-0389
. 146-0396
. 146-0423

. 1146-0425

. 146-0428

146-0428
146~-0432

146-0437

146-0438

149-1299
- 149-1321

149-1321

. 149-1982
.. 149-2005
160-0075  °

150-0078

150-0694—
‘150-118T
1650~1214 .
150-1214

150-1269
150-1345

~ 150-1366

150-1398
150-1433

150-1470

150-1519
150-1520

150-1576 =

150-1725"

150-1726
150-1727 .-

1560-1754

: ,150‘1755\,r;
'150 1924
. 150-1924
. 150-2090
1502091 .
- 152-0185. " "7 ¢




"“"ﬁ;xpart N0u47 puge

.53 0514*?

153-0514" | 1

v 153-0515 . U1

\~:153;0524 .

- ‘_28,
154-0733
- 154+0733 - 16
;u;;154ﬂ1669ﬂﬁwﬁ—3ﬂww~~'
3 154-1725. . " 37
7 154-1788 15
© . .154-1958 - 37,
© U 154-1977. - 15
.. 154-1986 37
U 158-2128 3T
. 154-2129° 37
. 154-2158" 37
154-2159 - 37 -
154-2178 37
v 154-2206 15
154-2243 37
154-2343 37
15%-2344 7 37
.- 154-2457 37
165-1256 37
. 155-1257 37
- 156-1670 .37
< 155-1692 37
'155-1693 37
S 155-1697 37"
© 155-1703 37
155-1704 37
155-1722 37
155~1723 37
155-1848 37
.. 159-0020 31 .. .
. 159-0595 "~ 31
o 159-0596 31
- 159-0597 31
- 159-0981 -3
A—gw159 1150 j 38
‘4‘411xr1150 ST
160-1150 - 18
160=1151 17 -
~;\ 160-¥183 18
160 1219 18 -

TR o B
£ !

153~ 0514],7f%

;JBG—TZ&S ,,13*
. 160-1303 > 111,za
0 180-1303 ¢ 18
L-160-1311 0 18
e 166-0554. v‘;rTT‘{
L”’;-166 -0604 1T |
.. 166-0614 - .17
©166-0741 - 17
Y 166-0772 . . 11

167-0188 - 24

. 167-0188 25

16T-0263 17

167-0291 17

167-1602° - 17
168-0140 - &
168-0153 5

168-0182 5 °
168-0183 5

190-0546 . . 38

190-0597 38 -

190-0687 38
191-1036 . 22
191-1038 22
191-1039 22
."191-1048 22
1191-1206 25
191-1266 25
-191-1275 24
191-1276 24
191-1359 22
191-1532 22

'191-1533 22

" 191-1534 22

191-1567 = 22
191-1597 22
191-1682-01 34

191-1682-02° 34

191-1762 34

- 191-1763 34
~191-1764. .34 -
191-1765 34
191-1766 34

191-1767 . 34

191-1808-01 34

191-1809 34

191-1810 . 34

191-1811. 34

- 301-0458 15

309-0105- '~ 33

. 809-0105 38 -

W

© op.sp_m"ad LR R

26

T
28

@ps-ozs?, 8
'309-0497 s 3-014
'312-0246 .18 ¢ . . 509-0168 =
312 -0285. 17 | s10-0014
312-0266 17 . 510-0015
»323-0853 25 .. 5i0-0105. -
- 323- 0890 25 . 515-0001
f 323-0892° -~ 25 -  515-0001
323-1085 . 25 - 515~0007
'323-1257 24 © ' 515-0103
323-1257 . . 25 A,515~ezz%———f o
- 332-1819 38  516-0059
‘ 332’1§é BTN - 516-0059
.382-2319 - 24 516-0059
332-2319 . 25 516-0072
332 -2423 24 516-0130
32§2423 S 25 516-0141
© 336-2378 . 17~ 516-0212
~336-2378 - 18 517-0048
336-9501 38 | 517-0067
403-1523- 38 517-0120
501-0008 31 - 518-0004
501-0440 33 - 518-0004
502-0020 31\ 518-0004
502-0053 33 \\\;\~%1gjoo14
502-0313 - 15 . °518-0311
502-0804 -, 518-0406
"502-0805 33 518-0406 2
502-0806 33 518-0406
503-0107 30 1 520-0933
503-0171 30 - 526-0006
503-0274 30 526-0006
©'503-0301 6 526-0008
503-0301 5 526-0009
503-0301 29" - 526-0017
503-0311 17 '526-0018
503-0707 - 15 526-0018
~ 503-0707 29 526-0021
503-1199 15 526-0021 °
_504-0013 31 1526-0021
505-0056™~ 13...’  526-0030
- 505-0057 13 T-526-0041
505-0057 31, - 526-0063
' 505-0057 = 32 526-0065
~ 508-0021 .- " 15 526-0065
' 509-0008 6 7 526-0065
509-0040 6 - 526-0065 -
509-0041 5 . 526-0066 -
509-0065 - 18 ., 526-0066
'509-0142 13 526-0122 .



800-0028

| 800-0028

3 800-0034

i 800~0061

¢ 800-0545
+800-0552
800-0571
801-0047
801-0049
- 801-0050
- 802-0022
802-0034
'802-0034

802-0057
803-0071.

813-0108

816-0046

815-0104

815-0104

815-01178
815-0181

1 815-0194

815-0194
815-0261
f 815-0261

~815-0290
815~ o340~”

B
7,‘ :

444%7813 0358

- 815-0359

- 815-0359

{890;0007471
- 800-0010 . -
800-0023 .
800-0026 -
' 800-0027 33

800-0028 -

| 800-0032
177800-0033 -

1 * 800-0034

{ ..800-0051
800-0056 -

- 800-0540"

802-0056

813-0106

 815-0359 .
. 815-0359

=33

o 15
- 317

13

£ 32

13
15

5

13
13

5

6

38

5 .
33,

13
38
"18
17
18.
33
33
5
30
31

26

27

17
27
B 6
32
21
38
217 -

¥3

18
15
26
ey
28 .

. L
Sy

’28];;
15:77f>fif
A3
27
5

215

6
15

—6

" -815-0575

. 815-0576

815-0593

8ﬁ5 0693,

'8 ¥8<0076
- 821-0002
821-0002
821-0004
821-0007

821-0007
821-0008"

-821-0009
821-0010

821-0010
821-0014
821-0016
850-0030

850-0038
850-0040

850-0040

850-0040

850-0040 -

850-0040
850-0045
850-0045
850-0045
' 850-0045

850-0050 -
'850-0050 -

850-0050-
- 850-0055

850-2005_
- 85470010
862-0003 -

. 862~ 0015
864-0001

865-0020
868-0002 .

8156-0359 - %
815-0389 . . 17
_815-0436 - 26
| 815-0439. . 27
£ 815-0470. 1
815-0470 .

- 815-0480
. 815-0610
- . 815-0519

815-0555

~ 815-0570

815-0570 -

15

16

15

e

o T et et s A




